

Photography Contest Description and Rules

Westside Montessori School is thrilled to announce its photography contest for the "Jungle" Art Walk + Auction 2024. This contest invites students, parents, faculty, and staff to showcase their photography skills by submitting their best original photographs.

Contest Guidelines:

<u>Eligibility:</u> The contest is open to all students, parents, faculty, and staff of Westside Montessori School. Submission Guidelines:

- Participants may submit up to two (2) original photographs.
- Entries must be digital photographs in high-resolution (300 dpi) JPEG format.
- Photos must be submitted via our <u>Donation Google Form</u>. Please include "Jungle Art Walk + Auction 2024 -Photography Contest Entry" in the comments.

Deadline: The deadline for submissions is Tuesday, April 9, 2024 by midnight.

Community Voting: After the submission deadline, all eligible entries will be showcased for community voting. Each member of the WMS community will have the opportunity to vote for their favorite photograph, with the poll opening on *Wednesday, April 10, 2024* closing on *Sunday, April 14, 2024* at midnight. **Prizes:**

• **1st, 2nd, & 3rd Place:** The top-voted photographs will be printed, matted, and framed by the school and included in the Jungle Art Walk + Auction 2024.

Auction: The winning photographs will be displayed and auctioned during the Jungle Art Walk + Auction event. All proceeds from the auction will go towards supporting STEAM educational initiatives at Westside Montessori School. **Ownership and Usage Rights:** Participants retain the rights to their photographs. By entering the contest, participants grant Westside Montessori School the non-exclusive right to reproduce, distribute, and display the submitted photographs for promotional purposes related to the Jungle Art Walk + Auction event.

<u>Publicity:</u> By entering the contest, participants agree that their names and photographs may be used for promotional purposes by Westside Montessori School.

<u>Compliance</u>: By participating in the contest, participants agree to abide by these rules and any decisions made by the contest organizers, which shall be final and binding in all matters related to the contest.

We invite you to showcase your photographic talent without limitations! We look forward to seeing your submissions for the Jungle Art Walk + Auction 2024. Best of luck to all participants!

Questions? Please reach out to the Art Walk Committee at volunteer@westsidemontessori.com.